Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

41

Aultman, Elizabeth Anne Female 1981

12/6/2023 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Bass, Kayla Dawn Female 1990 33 12/7/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Bever, Levi James Male 2006 17 12/11/2023 1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13

Botelho, Brian Malcom Male 1992 31 12/6/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Bowden, Thomas George Male 1970 53 12/11/2023

Brown, Jill Marie Female 1965 58 12/9/2023 2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RECKLESSLY ABUSE AT RISK PERSON - LIKELY
CAUSE GREAT BODILY HARM

Cardona, Felix Julian Male 1969 54 12/8/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Collins, Ronald Scott Male 1959 64 12/6/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF THC

Decora, Kayla Marie Female 1996 27 12/8/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Faas, Kyle Nathaniel Male 1988 35 12/5/2023 CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF IMPROVISED EXPLOSIVES
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE

Fischer, Christopher John Male 1980 43 12/5/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT

Hamilton, Otis Joseph Male 1994 29 12/7/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

Hodges, Richard J Male 1967 56 12/6/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF COCAINE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Hurt, Benjamin Adam Male 1988 35 12/8/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Hussein, Mohamed Ali Male 2000 23 12/10/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Johnson, James E Male 1979 44 12/6/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION

Kelch, Jenny Lynn Female 1983 40 12/6/2023 OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
DRIVES OR OPERATES



Ketteman, Dawson Stewart

Knapmiller, Stacy L

Litland, Amity Beth

Mullins, Lorie Luann

Red Cloud, Sienna Nokiah

Remley, Alicia A

Rodriguez, Ivan Amauri

Schultz, James J

Sexton, Zachary Micheal

Williams, Nakeem Malik

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 29
Female: 10

Male: 19

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

1995

1987

1975

1967

1989

1972

1986

1971

1968

1983

1985
1999

28

36

48

56

34

51

37

52

55

40

38
23

12/7/2023

12/8/2023

12/7/2023

12/11/2023

12/8/2023

12/7/2023

12/11/2023

12/5/2023

12/5/2023

12/6/2023

12/7/2023
12/5/2023

1/6/2024

2/2/2024

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
DRIVES OR OPERATES

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
RETAIL THEFT - 943.50 (UNDER $100)

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE INJUNCTION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE



