## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Aultman, Elizabeth Anne	Female	1981	41	12/6/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Bass, Kayla Dawn	Female	1990	33	12/7/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Bever, Levi James	Male	2006	17	12/11/2023		1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13
Botelho, Brian Malcom	Male	1992	31	12/6/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bowden, Thomas George	Male	1970	53	12/11/2023		
Brown, Jill Marie	Female	1965	58	12/9/2023		2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RECKLESSLY ABUSE AT RISK PERSON - LIKELY CAUSE GREAT BODILY HARM
Cardona, Felix Julian	Male	1969	54	12/8/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Collins, Ronald Scott	Male	1959	64	12/6/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF THC
Decora, Kayla Marie	Female	1996	27	12/8/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Faas, Kyle Nathaniel	Male	1988	35	12/5/2023		CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF IMPROVISED EXPLOSIVES POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WARRANT OFFENSE
Fischer, Christopher John	Male	1980	43	12/5/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT
<u>Hamilton, Otis Joseph</u>	Male	1994	29	12/7/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOLATION
Hodges, Richard J	Male	1967	56	12/6/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Hurt, Benjamin Adam	Male	1988	35	12/8/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Hussein, Mohamed Ali	Male	2000	23	12/10/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Johnson, James E	Male	1979	44	12/6/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION
Kelch, Jenny Lynn	Female	1983	40	12/6/2023		OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - DRIVES OR OPERATES

Ketteman, Dawson Stewart	Male	1995	28	12/7/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - DRIVES OR OPERATES POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Knapmiller, Stacy L	Female	1987	36	12/8/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC RETAIL THEFT - 943.50 (UNDER \$100)
Litland, Amity Beth	Female	1975	48	12/7/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Mullins, Lorie Luann	Female	1967	56	12/11/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Popple, Scott Anthony	Male	1989	34	12/8/2023	1/6/2024	DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED
Red Cloud, Sienna Nokiah	Female	1972	51	12/7/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Remley, Alicia A	Female	1986	37	12/11/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Rodriguez, Ivan Amauri	Male	1971	52	12/5/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE INJUNCTION
Schultz, James J	Male	1968	55	12/5/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Sexton, Zachary Micheal	Male	1983	40	12/6/2023	2/2/2024	POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS
Szymanski, Benjamin Henry	Male	1985	38	12/7/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Williams, Nakeem Malik	Male	1999	23	12/5/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
<b>Bookings in the Last 7 Days</b>						

Total: 29

Female: 10

Male: 19